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NA World Services Staff
Chatsworth, California, USA
Administration
Executive Director: Anthony Edmondson (ae@na.org)
Assistant Executive Director: Becky Meyer (becky@na.org) 
Executive Assistant: Eileen Perez (eileen.p@na.org), Elaine Wickham (elaine@na.org) 
Administrative Support Specialist: Johnny Lamprea (johnny@na.org)

Asset Management
Comptroller and Team Leader: Debbie Carnahan (debbie@na.org)
Staff Accountant: Aisha Corning (aisha@na.org)
NAWS Bookkeeper/Operations Coordinator: Rochelle Medina (rochelle@na.org)
Accounting Assistant: Eleonore Buffington (eleonore@na.org), Eden Perez (eden@na.org)
Customer Service Supervisor: Sylvia Cordero (sylvia@na.org)
Customer Service Representative: Jennifer Wonderling (jennifer@na.org)

Communications
Director of Communications: Travis Koplow (travis@na.org)
Project Coordinators: Daniel Crotinger (daniel@na.org), Nick Elson (nick@na.org)  
Writer/Editors: Eren Harris (eren@na.org), Andrea Lapin (andrea@na.org)
Publications/Graphics Consultant: Stacy Fowler (stacy.m@na.org)

Fellowship Services
Team Leader: Steve Rusch (stever@na.org)
Administrative Assistant: Keri Kirkpatrick (keri@na.org), Shirley Pius (shirley@na.org)  

Information Technology
IT Manager: Matt Schmeck (matt@na.org)	 Database Administrator: Lori Wheeler (lori@na.org)
Network Administrator: Juan Trejo (juan@na.org) 	 Database Assistant: Donnell Buckley (donnell@na.org) 
IT Special Projects/Web Specialist: David Buffington (davidb@na.org)

Production
Production Manager: Fatia Birault (fatia@na.org) 	 Production Assistant: Jesus Iniquez (jesus@na.org)

Public Relations 
PR Manager: Jane Nickels (jane.nickels@na.org)	 PR Assistant: Bob Shott (bob@na.org)

Translations
Translations Manager: De Jenkins (de.j@na.org)
Team Assistants: Sumit Dagi (sumit@na.org), Matt DeLuca (matt.d@na.org), Sasha Petrenko (sasha@na.org)

Warehouse
Warehouse Manager: Vince Alcala (vince@na.org)
Shippers: Deivis Ghiglione (deivis@na.org ), Hugo Ramirez (hugo@na.org), Kelley Taylor (kelley@na.org)

Your World Service Office (WSO)
Narcotics Anonymous World Services in Chatsworth, California, is 
the central resource hub for NA members, groups, and service bodies 
worldwide. The executive and administrative staff work with the World 
Board to carry out conference-approved projects, coordinate workgroups, 
and support the World Convention. They communicate with members 

and the public through various periodicals, reports, webinars, and emails. The California 
office also produces and distributes NA literature, protects the Fellowship’s copyrights and 
trademarks, and maintains our website, www.na.org.

Staff and Offices

Distribution Centers
Two distribution centers—one in Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, 
and the other in Bangalore, India—play vital roles in furthering 
our vision. Pramila Dias distributes literature in twelve languages 

throughout South Asia from the Bangalore center. 
The Mississauga center serves the literature needs of 
Canadian NA communities. Paul and Jacquie Sullivan 
have recently retired from their posts in Canada. 
We wish them health and happiness. Brian and Ilda 
Sullivan (Paul and Jacquie’s children) have stepped in 
to staff the center on an interim basis.

Branch Offices
WSO-Europe distributes literature in 35 languages, including no-cost 
literature shipments to emerging NA communities in Eastern Europe and 
elsewhere. The office serves members, groups, and institutions seeking 
information about NA, and supports the European Delegates Meeting. 

Currently, WSO-E is undergoing some staffing changes, and NAWS 
is in conversation as to how we can achieve sustainability without 
diminishing the quality of the services we provide to the groups we reach 
best via satellite offices. We will keep you posted as we move forward.

Siamak Khajeian manages the Iranian branch of the World Service 
Office. He and his staff—Mohammad Ahmari, Shahram Chegini, 
Nemat Hosseini, Farhad Poorsohi, and Saeed Khosravi—support NA’s 

largest community and its 20,000+ meetings. WSO-Iran produces and distributes NA 
literature in Farsi. They also assist in the translation of documents and support many of 
the essential services offered by the region.

Departing Staff
Paul Decock (WSO-Europe)	 Jacquie Sullivan (Distr. Center Canada)
Tanya B Matheus (WSO-Europe)	 Paul Sullivan (Distr. Center Canada)
Jeff Rodriguez (Shipper)

New Staff
Daniel Crotinger	 Eden Perez
Matt DeLuca	 Sasha Petrenko
Deivis Ghiglione	 Brian Sullivan
Eren Harris	 Ilda Sullivan
Andrea Lapin

current staffing as 
of June 2024

returning staff

https://www.na.org



